


SPOTLIGHT: WHY I NEVER BECAME A DANCER
［スポットライト］なぜ私はダンサーにならなかったのか

43 トレイシー・エミン
Tracey Emin

なぜ私はダンサーにならなかったのか
Why I Never Became a Dancer

1995年
1995

スーパー8ミリフィルムをヴィデオに変換、プロジェクショ
ン、カラー、サウンド（モノラル）
Film, super 8 mm, shown as video, projection, colour 
and sound (mono)

6分32秒
Duration: 6 min., 32 sec.

T07314

SECTION 4: MODERN MEDICINE
［第4章］現代医学

44

45
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52-1
52-2
52-3
52-4
52-5
52-6
52-7
52-8
52-9

デイヴィッド・ロビリヤード
David Robilliard

キャシー・ド・モンショー
Cathy De Monchaux

ヘレン・チャドウィック
Helen Chadwick

マーク・フランシス
Mark Francis

デレク・ジャーマン
Derek Jarman

ジュリー・ロバーツ
Julie Roberts

マーク・クイン
Marc Quinn

クリスティン・ボーランド
Christine Borland

アニッシュ・カプーア
Anish Kapoor

早くイッて、笑って
That Beat It Quickly Smile

消す
Erase

エロティシズム
Eroticism

起源
Source

運動失調―エイズは楽しい
Ataxia - Aids is Fun

拘束衣（男性用）
Restraining Jacket (Male)

逃げる方法が見当たらないⅣ
No Visible Means of Escape IV

双子の亡霊
Phantom Twins

傷と不在のオブジェクト
Wounds and Absent Objects

1987年
1987

1989年
1989

1990年
1990

1992年
1992

1993年
1993

1995年
1995

1996年
1996

1997年
1997

1998年
1998

アクリル／カンヴァス
Acrylic paint on canvas

デニム、ヴェルヴェット、スチール製のボルト、ポリ塩化
ビニル
Denim, velvet, steel bolts and PVC

トランスペアレンシー2枚、ライト・ボックス
2 transparencies on light boxes

油彩／カンヴァス
Oil paint on canvas

油彩／カンヴァス
Oil paint on canvas

油彩、アクリル／カンヴァス
Oil paint and acrylic paint on canvas

ゴム、ナイロン
Rubber and nylon

皮、木くず、ポリ塩化ビニル
Leather, sawdust and PVC

デジタル・プリント／紙
Digital print on paper

121.8 × 121.8

31 × 8.8 × 9

76 × 118 × 19.5

208.3 × 183

251.5 × 179 × 3.6

152.5 × 152.5 × 3.8

340 × 76 × 37

展示サイズ可変、人形のサイズ：各約8 × 56 × 22
Display dimensions: variable.
Each doll: approx.8 × 56 × 22

47.9 × 56.5

T13327

T06915

T07411

T06663

T06768

T13794

T07238

T07559

P78186
P78187
P78188
P78189
P78190
P78191
P78192
P78193
P78194

D-1

D-2

D-3

D-4

D-5

D-6

D-7

D-8

D-9

D-10

D-11

D-12

D-13

D-14

D-15

D-16

D-17

D-18

D-19

D-20

D-21

D-22

D-23

D-24

D-25

D-26

D-27

D-28

D-29

D-30

D-31

D-32

デレク・ジャーマン（TateShots）
Derek Jarman (TateShots)

「ターナー賞受賞者（1984－2006年）」展での
ジェレミー・デラー（TateShots）
Jeremy Deller at the Turner Prize 
Retrospective 1984–2006 （TateShots）

リサ・ミルロイ―スタジオ訪問（TateShots）
Lisa Milroy – Studio Visit (TateShots)

サラ・ルーカス（TateShots）
Sarah Lucas（TateShots）

ルベイナ・ヒミド―「私は画家で文化的なア
クティヴィスト」（TateShots）
Lubaina Himid – ‘I’m a Painter and a Cultural 
Activist’ (TateShots)

ヴォルフガング・ティルマンス―作家インタ
ビュー「私の中の芸術は言葉では表現できな
い」（TateShots）
Wolfgang Tillmans – Artist Interview ‘What 
Art Does in Me is Beyond Words’ 
(TateShots)

ジョン・アコムフラ：エッセイ、アイデンティティ、
そしてスチュワート・ホールについて（frieze）
John Akomfrah: On Essays, Identities and 
Stuart Hall（frieze）

『i-D』第99号、1991年12月
i-D, No.99, December 1991

『i-D』第108号、1992年9月
i-D, No. 108, September 1992

『デイズド&コンフューズド』第34号、1997年
9月
Dazed & Confused, No. 34, September 
1997

『フリーズ』第0号、1991年夏
frieze, Issue 0, Summer 1991

『フリーズ』第5号、1992年6–8月
frieze, Issue 5, June–August 1992

『フリーズ』第6号、1992年9–10月
frieze, Issue 6, September–October 1992

『フリーズ』第7号、1992年11–12月
frieze, Issue 7, November–December 1992

『フリーズ』第8号、1993年1–2月
frieze, Issue 8, January–February 1993

『フリーズ』第9号、1993年3–4月
frieze, Issue 9, March–April 1993

『フリーズ』第10号、1993年5月
frieze, Issue 10, May 1993

『フリーズ』第11号、1993年夏
frieze, Issue 11, Summer 1993

『フリーズ』第13号、1993年11–12月
frieze, Issue 13, November－December 
1993  

『フリーズ』第17号、1994年6–8月
frieze, Issue 17, June–August 1994

『ザ・フェイス』第61号、1985年5月
The Face, No. 61, May 1985

『ザ・フェイス』第54号、1993年3月
The Face, No. 54, March 1993

『ザ・フェイス』第55号、1993年4月
The Face, No. 55, April 1993

『ザ・フェイス』第56号、1993年5月
The Face, No. 56, May 1993

『ザ・フェイス』第59号、1993年8月
The Face, No. 59, August 1993

『ザ・フェイス』第60号、1993年9月
The Face, No. 60, September 1993

『ザ・フェイス』第64号、1994年1月
The Face, No. 64, January 1994

『ザ・フェイス』第74号、1994年11月
The Face, No. 74, November 1994

『ザ・フェイス』第76号、1995年1月
The Face, No. 76, January 1995

『ザ・フェイス』第83号、1995年8月
The Face, No. 83, August 1995

『ザ・フェイス』第86号、1995年11月
The Face, No. 86, November 1995

「ブラー：ザ・ベスト・オブ」
Blur: The Best Of

2008年
2008

2008年
2008

2013年
2013

2015年
2015

2018年
2018

2017年
2017

2014年
2014

2000年
2000

ヴィデオ
Video

ヴィデオ
Video

ヴィデオ
Video

ヴィデオ
Video

ヴィデオ
Video

ヴィデオ
Video

ヴィデオ
Video

CD

4分56秒
Duration: 4 min., 56 sec.

3分29秒
Duration: 3 min., 29sec.

3分40秒
Duration: 3 min., 40 sec.

2分33秒
Duration: 2 min., 33 sec.

4分23秒
Duration: 4 min., 23 sec.

5分53秒
Duration: 5 min., 53sec.

8分13秒
Duration: 8min., 13sec.

Courtesy of Frieze

Courtesy of Frieze

Courtesy of Frieze

Courtesy of Frieze

Courtesy of Frieze

Courtesy of Frieze

Courtesy of Frieze

Courtesy of Frieze

Courtesy of Frieze

Courtesy of Frieze

SPOTLIGHT: THRESHOLD TO THE KINGDOM
［スポットライト］王国への入り口

74 マーク・ウォリンジャー
Mark Wallinger

王国への入り口
Threshold to the Kingdom

2000年
2000

ヴィデオ、プロジェクション、カラー、サウンド（デュアル・
モノラル）
Video, projection, colour and sound (dual mono)

11分12秒
Duration: 11 min., 12 sec.

T12811

SECTION 6: SOMETHING FROM NOTHING: THE QUOTIDIAN OBJECT
［第6章］なんでもないものから何かが生まれる：身近にあるもの

63-1

63-2

63-3

63-4

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73-1

ゲイリー・ヒューム
Gary Hume

ゲイリー・ヒューム
Gary Hume

ゲイリー・ヒューム
Gary Hume

ゲイリー・ヒューム
Gary Hume

ダグラス・ゴードン
Douglas Gordon

マーティン・クリード
Martin Creed

ジョージナ・スター
Georgina Starr

マーティン・クリード
Martin Creed

トレイシー・エミン
Tracey Emin

マイケル・クレイグ＝マーティン
Michael Craig-Martin

エリザベス・ライト
Elizabeth Wright

スタパ・ビスワス
Sutapa Biswas

アンジェラ・ブロック
Angela Bulloch

シール・フロイヤー
Ceal Floyer

ローマ・コラージュ
IVRome Collage IV

ローマ・コラージュV
Rome Collage V

ローマ・コラージュVI
Rome Collage VI

ローマ・コラージュVII
Rome Collage VII

指示（ナンバー1）
Instruction (Number 1)

《作品 No. 74（70）》と名付けられた彫刻
Sculpture, entitled ‘Work No 74 (70)’

泣く
Crying

作品 No. 88: くしゃくしゃに丸めたA4サイズの紙
Work No. 88 : A sheet of A4 paper crumpled into a ball

モニュメント・バレー（壮大なスケール）
Monument Valley (Grand Scale)

知ること
Knowing

B.S.A.社製のレーサータイプ自転車「ツアー・オブ・ブリテン」を135%のサイズに拡大し
たもの
B.S.A. Tour of Britain Racer Enlarged to 135%

無題（ミッキー・ベイカーの試練と苦労）
Untitled (The Trials and Tribulations of Mickey Baker)

ウェストハム―サッカーの歌のための彫刻
West Ham - Sculpture for Football Songs

モノクロームのレシート（白）
Monochrome Till Receipt (White)

1992年
1992

1992年
1992

1992年
1992

1992年
1992

1992年
1992

1992年
1992

1993年
1993

1994年
1994

1995–97年
1995–97

1996年
1996

1996–97年
1996–97

1997年制作、2002年に
再編集、リマスター
1997, re-edited and re-
mastered 2002

1998年
1998

1999年
1999

コラージュ
Collage

コラージュ
Collage

コラージュ
Collage

コラージュ
Collage

壁に貼られたビニル文字、テキストが印字された紙、白
黒写真2枚
Vinyl wall text, print on paper and 2 photographs, 
black and white, on paper

1インチ四方のマスキングテープの束を発泡スチロール製
の立方体に収め、それを段ボール箱に入れる
1 inch cubic stack of masking tape enclosed in a 
polystyrene cube within a cardboard box

シングル・スクリーン・ヴィデオ
Single screen video

1枚の紙を丸めたもの
1 sheet, crumpled

カラー写真／ビニル、アルミ板に貼付
Photograph, colour, on vinyl mounted onto aluminium

アクリル／カンヴァス
Acrylic paint on canvas

スチール、ゴム、プラスチック
Steel, rubber and plastic

ヴィデオ、カラー
Video, colour

べリシャー・ビーコンと電球各4点、ライト・コントロー
ル・ユニット
4 Belisha beacons, 4 light bulbs and light control unit

インク／紙
Ink on paper on wall

額 / Frame: 40 × 36.5

額 / Frame: 40 × 36.5

額 / Frame: 40 × 36.5

額 / Frame: 40 × 36.5

ビニル文字：サイズ可変、テキストが印字された紙と写
真を額装したもの：51.5 × 63.5 × 1.8
Vinyl wall text: dimensions variable.Photographs and 
paper: 51.5 × 63.5 × 1.8 (framed)

10.2 × 10.2 × 10.2

4分
Duration: 4 min.

直径：約5
Diameter: approx.5

122 × 183

244.2 × 366.5

124 × 236 × 55

10分
Duration: 10 min.

展示サイズ / Displayed: 166 × 300

個人蔵 
Private

Collection

個人蔵 
Private

Collection

個人蔵
 Private

Collection

個人蔵
Private

Collection

T13213

T11888

T07234

T07936

T13978

T12307

SPOTLIGHT: BEAR
［スポットライト］熊

53 スティーヴ・マックイーン
Steve McQueen

熊
Bear

1993年
1993

16ミリ白黒フィルムをヴィデオに変換、サウンドなし
16 mm black-and-white film, transferred to video, no 
sound

9分2秒
Duration: 9 min., 2 sec.

T07073

SPOTLIGHT: COLD DARK MATTER: AN EXPLODED VIEW
［スポットライト］コールド・ダーク・マター：爆発の分解イメージ

62 コーネリア・パーカー
Cornelia Parker

コールド・ダーク・マター：爆発の分解イメージ
Cold Dark Matter: An Exploded View

1991年
1991

木材、金属、プラスチック、陶、紙、布、ワイヤー
Wood, metal, plastic, ceramic, paper, textile and wire

おおよその展示サイズ / Dimensions variables 
between: 400 × 500 × 500

T06949

SECTION 5: AT HOME: PERSONAL SPACES
［第5章］家という個人的空間

54

55

56

57

58-1
58-2
58-3
58-4
58-5
58-6
58-7
58-8
58-9
58-10
58-11
58-12

59

60

61

リチャード・ハミルトン
Richard Hamilton

リチャード・ビリンガム
Richard Billingham

グレイソン・ペリー
Grayson Perry

サラ・ジョーンズ
Sarah Jones

スティーヴン・ピピン
Steven Pippin

レイチェル・ホワイトリード
Rachel Whiteread

モナ・ハトゥム
Mona Hatoum

サラ・ルーカス
Sarah Lucas

一体何が今日の家庭をこれほどに変えているのか？
Just what is it that makes today’s homes so different?

無題
Untitled

私の神々
My Gods

ダイニングルーム（フランシス・プレイス）Ⅰ
The Dining Room (Francis Place) I

コインランドリー＝ロコモーション（スーツ姿で歩く）
Laundromat-Locomotion (Walking in Suit)

無題（24のスイッチ）
Untitled (Twenty-Four Switches)

家
Home

煙草のおっぱい（理想化された喫煙者の椅子Ⅱ）
Cigarette Tits [Idealized Smokers Chest II]

1992年
1992

1994年
1994

1994年
1994

1997年
1997

1997年
1997

1998年
1998

1999年
1999

1999年
1999

デジタル・プリント／紙
Digital print on paper

写真／紙、アルミ板に貼付
Photograph on paper mounted on aluminium

陶器
Earthenware

カラー写真／紙、アルミ板に貼付
Photograph, colour, on paper on aluminium

ゼラチン・シルバー・プリント／紙
Photograph, gelatin silver print, on paper

アルミニウム
Aluminium

木製のテーブル、スチール製のキッチン用品15点、導電
性ワイヤー、電球3個、コントロールシステム、サウンド
Wooden table, 15 steel kitchen utensils, electrical 
wire, 3 light bulbs, control system and sound

椅子、ボール、煙草、ブラジャー
Chair, balls, cigarettes and bra

21 × 29.6

80 × 120

40 × 34.5 × 33

150.2 × 150

支持体 / Support: 76 × 76.3
額 / Frame: 79.7 × 79.8 × 3.4
※ただし、58-2の支持体は76.3×76.4、
58-12の支持体は76.2×76.8
Except the support for 58-2 measures 76.3 × 76.4, 
and the support for 58-12 measures 76.2 ×76.8.

26.3 × 20.3 × 6

展示サイズ / Displayed: 600 × 350

78.7 × 49.5 × 52.7

P11358

P14994

T07940

P78252

P78475
P78476
P78477
P78478
P78479
P78480
P78481
P78482
P78483
P78484
P78485
P78486

T07985

T07918

T13928

37

38

39

40

41

42

ジョニー・シャンド・キッド
Johnnie Shand Kydd

ジェレミー・デラー
Jeremy Deller

ジュリアン・オピー
Julian Opie

マーク・レッキー
Mark Leckey

シーマス・ニコルソン
Seamus Nicolson

ジム・ランビー
Jim Lambie

ヤング・ブリティッシュ・アーティストのポートレイト
Portraits of the Young British Artists

世界の歴史
The History of the World

ゲイリー、ポップスター
Gary, Popstar

フィオルッチは私をハードコアにした
Fiorucci Made Me Hardcore

オリ
Ori

スカは死んでいない
Ska’s Not Dead

1995–2013年
1995–2013

1997–2004年
1997–2004

1998–99年
1998–99

1999年
1999

1999年
1999

2001年
2001

ゼラチン・シルバー・プリント
Photographs, gelatin silver prints

グラファイト、アクリル／壁
Graphite and acrylic paint on wall

スクリーンプリント／紙
Screenprint on paper

ヴィデオ、プロジェクション、カラー、サウンド
Video, projection, colour and sound

カラー写真／紙、アルミ板に貼付
Photograph, colour, on paper on aluminium

レコードプレーヤー、ラメ、手袋、安全ピン、エナメルボタ
ン、ビーズ
Record deck, glitter, glove, safety pins, enamel 
buttons and beads

本展で紹介する59点の写真から構成されるスライド
ショー（プロジェクション、もしくは、モニターで上映、5分54秒）
は、チチェスター（英国）のパラント・ハウス・ギャラリーで
2025年に開催された「互いを見る：作家たちのポートレ
イト」展のために初めて制作された。
Slideshow comprising 59 photographs, presented as 
a screen projection or on a monitor (duration: 5 min., 
54 sec.) First produced for the exhibition Seeing Each 
Other: Portraits of Artists, Pallant House Gallery, 
Chichester, UK, 2025.

サイズ可変
Overall display dimensions variable

61 × 52.9

展示サイズ可変、14分45秒
Overall display dimensions variable. Duration: 14 min., 
45 sec.

101.2 × 154.5

36 × 36 × 72

T12868

P78315

T11817

P78531

T12253

資料
Documentary materials

no. no.名称
Title

名称
Title

制作年
Dated

制作年
Dated

技法・材質
Medium

技法・材質
Medium

時間
Duration

時間
Duration

所蔵
Collection

所蔵
Collection

Courtesy of the Artist

Presented by The Cranford Collection 2009

Purchased 1999

Purchased from funds provided by the
Film and Video Special Acquisitions

Fund 2003

Purchased 2001

Presented by Tate Members 2006

Presented anonymously 1997

Purchased with funds provided by Evelyn, Lady Downshire's Trust 
Fund 2011

Purchased 1994

Purchased 1998

Purchased 1992

Presented by the Weltkunst Foundation in memory of Adrian 
Ward-Jackson 1993

Presented by the American Fund for the Tate Gallery, courtesy of 
Peter Norton 2012

Purchased 1997

Presented by the Patrons of
New Art through the Tate Gallery 

Foundation 1999

Purchased 1998

Presented by the Patrons of New Art (Special Purchase Fund) 
through the Tate Gallery Foundation 1996

Presented by the British Broadcasting Corporation 1993

Presented by the Tate Americas Foundation, courtesy of Thea 
Westreich and Ethan Wagner 2019

Purchased with assistance from Rob Taylor and Michael Kallenbach 
2002

Purchased 1999

Purchased 2001

Purchased from funds provided by the Gytha Trust 2003

Purchased 2002

Presented by Tate Members 2014

Presented by the Patrons of New Art
(Special Purchase Fund) through the Tate Gallery

Foundation 1995

Purchased 2010

Tate Archive TGA 931/33

Courtesy the artist 

Tate Library  0210120

Presented by Tate Members 2004

Purchased 1997

Purchased 2002

Presented by Tate Members 2013

Purchased 2006

Presented by Tate Members 2009


